“Upgradation/replacement of Sub Station along with LT Panels, HT Panel, wiring, 
Fire  Fighting  accessories  and  replacement  of  old  lights  fixtures  with  LED 
luminaries etc at EPFO, Head Ofiice, Bhikaji Cama Place, New Delhi” amounting 
to Rs. 3,20,52,055/‐ (Rupees Three Crores Twenty Lakhs Fifty Two Thousand and 
Fifty Five only)  including 3%  contingencies by Superintending Engineer, CPWD 
vide  letter  no.  23(DED‐81)/DC‐8/2020‐21/433  dated  03.06.2020  for 
Administrative Approval & Expenditure Sanction. (Annexure‐B).  

4. CPWD has stated that Executive Engineer (E), CPWD has visited the site and

[...]

consider and approve the proposal for up-
gradation/replacement of Sub Station along with LT 
panels, HT panel, wiring, fire fighting accessories and 
replacement of old lights fixtures with led luminaries 
etc at EPFO, head Office Bhikaji Cama Place, New Delhi 
of Rs. 3,20,52,055/- (Rupees Three Crores Twenty Lakhs 
Fifty Two Thousand And Fifty Five only).  

Item No. 7: Authorizing Central Provident Fund Commissioner (CPFC) to 
enter into agreement with International Training Centre of the 
International Labour Organisation (ITCILO) for Training and 
Capacity Building of Officers of Employees Provident Fund